| NATIONAL Assessment Centre                              | Services: [well         | 1 Jan'08) .                             | RNO822                                | 1000          | 1            |  |
|---|-------------------------|---|---------------------------------------|---------------|--------------|--|
| Date in: 100 802 12:36                                  | Job description         | •••                                     | Date & Time                           | Completed     | Do           | one py.  |
| Re[No.X/BM]] (2004660)                                  | SAS e-filing            |   |                                       |               |              | •  |
| Veh No: YP ROSYC.                                       | E-mail (within Shrs,    | AIC 2hrs)                               |                                       | -             |              |  |
| D.O.A: 17/05/900 19'(90)                                | i-Motor Claim F         | orm .                                   |                                       | İ             |              |  |
| 25 (73)   | i-Motor W/O (Wi         | ithin: OD 2hrs,                         | TP 4hrs)                              |               |              |  |
| OD TA / Reporting Only                                  | i-Photo Uploade         | :d .                                    |                                       |               |              |  |
| TP leaves   | Assessment/Surve        | y Report .                              |                                       |               |              |  |
| TP Insurer:   | Ass't Report by Fa      | ax/Hand to                              | Owner/Wksp                            |               |              |  |
| Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (                |                         |   | Tel:                                  | F             | ax:          | )  |
| TP Particulars: Yeh No: YM                              | 7362                    | . INC(                                  | , ) / Noπ-IŅ                          | C( ).         | · .          |  |
| Owner / Driver: (                                       |                         | ·                                       | Tel:                                  |               | )            |  |
| Policy No: ( · · ) Per                                  | iod: (                  | )                                       | Cover Type:                           |               |              | )  |
| . Confirmed by : (                                      |                         | Date:                                   | · Tin                                 |               | 100%1        |  |
|   | Note-Est. Status (WO    | ): N: 0-20                              |                                       | 76. 1,30-     | 100,01       |  |
| Total office Business (                                 |                         | ) 041(                                  | )                                     |               | •            |  |
|   | ν/e // γ φ2,000 (       | ,                                       | 648                                   | 3545:375      |              |  |
| General Remarks:  ( ) Walk-In Customer: Customer's info | rmation strictly Confid | dential & St                            | rictly NO refe                        | r of repairer |              |  |
| ( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insur                   | er URGENTLY.            | •                                       |                                       |               |              |  |
| Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( .); Invoice                   | e: YES ( ) / NO         | ( );                                    | Cowing Co: (                          |               |              | )  |
|   |                         |   | Date&Time                             | Completed     |              | Doneby   |
|   | Courtesy Car ( )        | ,                                       |                                       |               |              |  |
| 2) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection .                    | . (. ')                 |   |                                       |               |              | - W  |
| 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$              | 3000] ( )               |   | 1,                                    | ,             | u            | 7. 16.   |
| Injury:   |                         | <del></del>                             |                                       |               |              | 1  |
| Date/Time / Actions                                     |                         |   |                                       | 9.0           |              | 340.85 (1 )  |
| applications .  |                         |   |                                       |               |              |  |
|   | • •                     |   |                                       |               | (4)          |  |
|   | •                       |   |                                       |               | · · ·        |  |
|   |                         |   |                                       |               |              | •  |
| Yay.  |                         |   |                                       | น วิดใชไได้   |              | hit (S) (Amt(S)  |
|   |                         | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 | reparation C<br>lentReporting (       | \$30);        | <u> </u>     | (BIII) AEd BIII  |
| Thumpant's Particulars :-                               |                         | 2) DA : Dam                             | age Assessment (                      |               | C (380)      |  |
| )river/Owner:   |                         | 3).TF: Towi                             | w-Through Survey                      | ,             | \$120        |  |
| ContactiNo:   |                         | 5) FT : Follo                           | w-Through Survey                      | (Resurvey)    | 2005)        |  |
|   |                         | 6) TR : Re-it                           | spection                              |               | 575          |  |
| amaged Portion:   | 3                       |   | DA + SMRT Surv<br>Iditional Services: |               | \$160        |  |
| C Checked by Chaut In Chause)                           |                         | OD*                                     | rtesy Car / Tpt All                   |               | \$5          |  |
| C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):                          |                         | *NG: Rep.                               | sir Co-ordination                     |               | 310          |  |
| aditors' Comments :                                     |                         |   | Repair Inspection<br>Collect Excess C |               | \$25<br>\$5  |  |
| t. 1:   | <u> </u>                | TP (NIL)                                | : TP (Non INC) a                      |               | \$20<br>30 - |  |
|   |                         | 9) N12: Idaa<br>Invoice date            |                                       | Fee Cha       | rged         |  |
| t. 2 / 3:   |                         | Invoice date                            | d                                     | Fee Cha       | rgud M       | Color (Color Color |



## SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate
- policy liability.
  4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

## ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 18/05/2022 12:36 (SGT) Date of Accident 17/05/2022 19:00 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident Jln Buroh, Singapore Additional Location Information BEFORE PENJURU ROAD EXIT Country/State of Loss Singapore

## DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number YP8054L

#### INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? MEISEI INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED Name Of Registered Owner Company Reg No 1XXXXX827W **Email Address** rezal@meisei.com.sg (Phone) +65-96192474 Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No. +65-87508235

### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Hino Model XZU710R Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Employment accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

No - Claiming third party your vehicle? Commercial vehicle Vehicle Category Manual Transmission CC 4009

#### INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Lonpac Insurance Bhd Type of Coverage Comprehensive Fleet Policy Policy Number Z21VC05009388 Cover Note Number

#### DRIVER

Name of Driver SUHAIMI BIN SALLEH NRIC No SXXXX531I

Date Of Birth 26/05/1976 Occupation Outdoor Date Of Driving Pass 03/01/2012 Driving experience 10 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS Gender Mobile Number (Phone) +65-87508235 Alt. Phone Number **Email Address** rezal@meisei.com.sg Address BLK 428 CHOA CHU KANG AVENUE 4 #03-200 Address complement Postcode 680428 Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Employee Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Collision - Head to Rear Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? No Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) No soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? PASSENGER 1 **AUNG KOKO** Name Gender Male PASSENGER 2 Name WORKER Gender Male PASSENGER 3 WORKER Name Gender Male PASSENGER 4 WORKER Gender Male PASSENGER 5 Name WORKER Gender Male PASSENGER 6 Name WORKER Gender Male PASSENGER 7 Name WORKER Gender Male DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police?

Police Station Name

Police Station Phone No

Alt. Police Station Phone No

Police Station Phone No

Police Station Address

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If yes, against whom?

Yes

Jurong West Neighbourhood Police Centre

(Phone) +65-18002689999

(Fax) +65-62672438

700 Corporation Road Singapore 649818

No

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

## PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20220518/2008

#### ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

No
Was there any audio recorded?

No

## **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number YM7318Z Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category Commercial vehicle Name of Driver VILVANATHAN JEYARAJ Passport No/FIN GXXXX176M Contact Number (Phone) +65-83699282 Address Address complement Postcode Insurance Company Name Nature Of Damage Details of property damaged in accident No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

### SKETCH PLAN

## **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;

DALAN

- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

| * MEISE     |
|-------------|
| 图(※)图       |
| THO TANOITE |
| IAMO        |

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

18/05/22 10:55 a.m

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel

Sketch Plan

Suport Brefork PhitJulu

A) YP8054L 3) Ym7318Z

B

| DEFER       | 20 Police | Pularea | 7/2020518/ | 2008 0                                  |
|-------------|-----------|---------|------------|---|
| EN IVE      | 10 PONOC  | DATOCI  | 1/20205/8/ | 2908                                    |
|             |           |         |            |   |
|             |           |         |            |   |
|             |           |         |            |   |
|             |           |         |            |   |
|             |           |         |            |   |
|             |           |         |            |   |
|             |           | ****    |            |   |
|             |           |         |            |   |
|             |           |         |            |   |
|             |           |         |            |   |
|             |           |         |            |   |
|             |           |         |            | /                                       |
|             |           |         |            |   |
|             |           |         |            |   |
|             |           |         |            |   |
|             |           |         |            |   |
|             |           |         |            |   |
| w-II        |           |         |            |   |
|             |           |         |            |   |
|             |           |         |            |   |
|             |           |         |            |   |
|             |           |         |            |   |
|             |           |         |            |   |
|             |           |         |            |   |
|             |           |         |            |   |
|             |           |         |            |   |
|             |           |         |            |   |
|             |           |         |            |   |
|             |           |         |            | *************************************** |
|             |           |         |            |   |
|             |           |         |            |   |
| <del></del> |           |         |            |   |
|             |           | _       |            |   |
|             |           |         |            |   |
|             |           |         |            |   |
|             |           |         |            |   |
|             |           |         |            |   |

## Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

MEISE WITE ANOLY

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

18/05/22 10:55 am.

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel





Police Station Of Origin: Jurong West N.P.C

700 Corporation Road SINGAPORE 649818

Tel No: 1800-2689999

1 of 3 Report No. T/20220518/2008

| REPORT | OF A | TRAFFIC | ACCIDENT |
|--------|------|---------|----------|
|--------|------|---------|----------|

| Date/Time<br>18/05/202   |                                 | Made:                     | Vide Report No.:  | Station Diary No.:         |
|--|---------------------------------|---------------------------|---|----------------------------|
| Informant  | 's Partic                       | ulars                     |   |                            |
| Name of In<br>SUHAIMI<br>ID Type / I<br>NRIC NO /<br>Nationality | BIN SALL<br>D No.:<br>/ S761653 | 31I                       | Address: APT BLK 428 CHOA CHU KANG AVENUE 4 #03-20 SINGAPORE 680428 Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 87508235 Email: |                            |
| SINGAPO<br>Sex:<br>Male  | Age: 45                         | Date of Birth: 26/05/1976 | Type of Informant:  |                            |
| Race:<br>Boyanese  |                                 |                           | Language:<br>English  | Institution / School Name: |
| Occupation<br>Lorry drive  |                                 |                           | Driving Licence Information:<br>Class: 3,4  | Date of Expiry:            |

| General Inform   | mation of the Accid  | ent                                |   |                                    |  |
|--|----------------------|------------------------------------|---|------------------------------------|--|
| Type of Accident:  | Non-Injury<br>Others | Drink<br>Drive:<br>No              | Date/Time of<br>Accident:<br>17/05/2022 19: | Type of Location:<br>Straight Road |  |
| JALAN BURC   | ЭН                   |                                    |   |                                    |  |
| Weather:<br>Clear  |                      | Road Surface:<br>Dry               |   | Road Speed Limit:                  |  |
| Traffic Flow:<br>One Way                                     |                      | Traffic Control:<br>Not Controlled |   | Traffic Volume:<br>Heavy           |  |
| Type of Collision:<br>Between Moving Vehicles - Head To Rear |                      |                                    |   | Anyone conveyed by ambulance:      |  |

| Vehicle No. | Туре  | Make | Model | Color | Condition | N. V.D.         |
|-------------|-------|------|-------|-------|-----------|-----------------|
| YM7318Z     | Lorn  |      |       | COICI | Condition | No of Passenger |
| 110170102   | Lorry | 1    |       |       | Slightly  | 15              |
| VD00541     |       |      |       |       | Damaged   |                 |
| YP8054L     | Lorry |      |       |       | Slightly  | 21              |
|             |       |      |       |       | Damaged   |                 |

| Details of Person Involved      |   |
|---------------------------------|---|
| Any Pedestrian Involved: No     | A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE |
| No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL | Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA  |





2 of 3

Report No. T/20220518/2008

Police Station Of Origin: Jurong West N.P.C

700 Corporation Road SINGAPORE 649818

Tel No: 1800-2689999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

| Driver            |                                | The Residence of |        |   | 1000                                  | 19000388                          |                                   |
|-------------------|--------------------------------|------------------|--------|---|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| Name              | SUHAIMI BIN SALLEH             |                  |        | ID No   |                                       | S7616531I                         |                                   |
| Related Vehicle   | NIL                            |                  |        | Conta   | ict No.                               | 87508235                          |                                   |
| Hospital/Clinic   | NIL                            |                  |        | Class of<br>Driving<br>Licence &<br>Expiry Date |                                       | Class: 3,4<br>Date of Expiry: NIL |                                   |
| Date Treatment    | NIL Date Disc                  |                  |        | ate Disc  |                                       | NIL                               |                                   |
|                   | Days granted Medical Leave NIL |                  |        |   | e of Injury NIL                       |                                   |                                   |
| Driver            |                                |                  |        |   |                                       | ALC: COLORS                       |                                   |
| Name              | Vilvanathan Jeyaraj            |                  | ID No. |   | G8113176M                             |                                   |                                   |
| Related Vehicle   | NIL                            |                  |        | Contact No.                                     |                                       | 83699282                          |                                   |
| Hospital/Clinic   | NIL                            |                  |        |   | Class<br>Driving<br>Licence<br>Expiry | e &                               | Class: NIL<br>Date of Expiry: NIL |
| Date Treatment    | NIL                            |                  | D      | ate Disch                                       |                                       | NIL                               |                                   |
| No. of Days grant | ed Medical Leave               | NIL              |        | gree of   |                                       | NIL                               |                                   |

## Brief Details.

On 17/05/2022 at about 7pm, I was driving my lorry (YP8054L) along Jalan Buroh towards Penjuru road. I noticed that there was traffic Jam in front and came to a stop slowly. Subsequently about 1 minute later, I felt an impact from the rear of my lorry. I then got out of my lorry to make a check and discovered that a lorry (YM7318Z) had collided to the rear of my lorry. I exchanged particulars with the driver. I also made a check and no one was injured.





17202200

Police Station Of Origin: Jurong West N.P.C 700 Corporation Road SINGAPORE 649818 Tel No: 1800-2689999

Report No. T/20220518/2008

3 of 3

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

## Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

| Signature of Officer Recording The Report:  | Signature Of Informant:     |
|---|-----------------------------|
| Other LOO LE HAN  | No.                         |
| Signature Of Interpreter:<br>Not applicable   | Date/Time: 18/05/2022 09:15 |
| Officer In Charge Of Case:<br>TP / GIA /<br>SI TAN JEOK LENG<br>Contact No.: 65476151 | Classification Of Case:     |
| NP168   |                             |

## ACCIDENT STATEMENT

| 10.00  |
|--|
| ACCIDENT DATE: (17. 105 ) 2:022 (DD/MM/YYY), TIME: (19.:00 )(HH:MM)  |
| LOCATION: Jin Burch before Penjury Rd Exit   |
| LOCATION:  |
| 1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE UP 8054L   |
| CIVEHICLE NUMBER:  |
|  |
| CIPOLICY NUMBER: Z 21 VC 050093 88   |
|  |
| OJPOLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / THIRD PARTY AS 3  OJMAKE & MODEL: HIND XZ4 FIO R - HKFMS 3  OJMAKE & MODEL: HIND XZ4 FIO R - HKFMS 3   |
| FITYPE: (SALOON / COUPE / MATTER CIAL / MOTORCYCLE)  |
| G)YPE: (SALOON / COUPE / MPY / VAIL COMMERCIAL / MOTORCYCLE)  g) VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / COMMERCIAL / MOTORCYCLE)  h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME: FETCH ED WORKERS  h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME: FETCH ED WORKERS  h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME: FETCH ED WORKERS  h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME: FETCH ED WORKERS  h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME: FETCH ED WORKERS  h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME: FETCH ED WORKERS  h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME: FETCH ED WORKERS  h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME: FETCH ED WORKERS  h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME: FETCH ED WORKERS  H) PURPOSE OF USING AT |
| THE PART OF HEIDEN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN  |
| I) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OWN INSURANCE (YES/NO)  IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM) REPORTING ONLY)   |
| I) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OWN INSURANCE (YES/NO)  IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM) REPORTING ONLY)  IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM) REPORTING ONLY)  |
| 2. Made of March 117. PIE 210 (MALE) 117. 14   |
| AJNAME: MEISEI NT. PIE 210<br>DINRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 199001827W CONTACT: 96182474  |
| DINKI ALIVI DOOL ONL   |
|  |
| * CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER   |
| DRIVER SALIEY  |
| (Including diagram) a) NAME: SUHA/MI B TO 1831/I CONTACT: 87508235   |
| Children of the CANDICALINATION OF THE PASSPORT  |
| CIADDRESS: DIC 40  |
| "d) DATE OF BIRTH: (26 ) 05 ) (976)(DD/MM/YYYY) :  |
|  |
| O OCCUPATION: (INDOOR OUTDOON JAN 20/2   |
| FIDATE OF DRIVING PASS<br>4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSURED'S COMPANY? (YES ! NO)   |
|  |
| 5 WINEATHER CONDITION: (CLEARY KANNING)  |
| HIPOAD SURFACE JURY / YASI / JATTAN  |
| 6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES NO)  |
| 7. a) REPORTED TO POLICE (YES) NO) IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION: JURONG WEST  |
|  |
| 4 Ho of DASCINGER O) VEHICLE NUMBER: YM 73182 MODELS   |
| DRIVER'S NAME: VILVANATA 22694282  |
| ( Including driver) CI NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 98/13/70 M   |
| ( ) O THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  |
| d) VEHICLE NUMBER:   |
| No of passanger, of DRIVER'S NAME: CONTACT!  |
| (Including disher)   NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:CONTACT   |
|  |
|  |
|  |

email = rezal @ meisei. com. sg



Singapore Office: 300, Beach Road #17-04/07. The Concourse. Singapore 199555 Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Fax: (65) 6296 3787 Website: www.lonpac.com.sg GST Reg No.: F0-0005635-C

## CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP 189) REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE. MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES 1960 (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE). ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA). ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA). THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA).

Certificate No.: Z21VC05009388

Type of Cover : COMPREHENSIVE

Index Mark and Vehicle Registration Number

HINO XZU710R-HKFMS3

- YP8054L

2. Name of Policy Holder

MEISEI INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED

 Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purpose of the Act

28/12/2021

4. Date of Expiry of the Insurance

27/12/2022

5. Person To Drive

(A) THE POLICYHOLDER.

(B) ANY OTHER PERSON WHO IS DRIVING ON THE POLICYHOLDER'S ORDER OR WITH HIS/THEIR PERMISSION.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use

USE IN CONNECTION WITH THE POLICYHOLDER'S BUSINESS.

USE FOR THE CARRIAGE OF PASSENGERS (OTHER THAN FOR HIRE OR REWARD) IN CONNECTION WITH THE POLICYHOLDER'S BUSINESS.

THE POLICY DOES NOT COVER:-

USE FOR HIRE OR REWARD OR FOR RACING, PACEMAKING, RELIABILITY TRIALOR SPEED TESTING.
USE WHILST DRAWING A TRAILER EXCEPT THE TOWING OF ANY ONE DISABLED MECHANICALLY PROPELLED VEHICLE.

Excess

: S\$ 700.00 (SECTION 1)

\$\$ 2,500.00 (SECTION 1) ADDITIONAL EXCESS FOR YOUNG AND/OR INEXPERIENCED DRIVERS \$\$ 1,00.00 WINDSCREEN EXCESS (EXCESS WILL BE DOUBLED ON SUBSEQUENT CLAIMS)

Condition

: ACCIDENT REPAIRS AT LONPAC'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOPS

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia) or Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap 189) Republic of Singapore are not included under heading.

I/WE hereby certify that this covering Note is issued in accordance with the provisions of Part IV of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia) and Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap 189) Republic of Singapore.

ance.

CHIEF EXECUTIVE (Singapore Branch)

User ID: HSLIM Date Issued: 06/12/2021 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701 Tel: 1800-CALL LTA (1800-2255 582) Fax: (65) 6553 5329

07 Feb 2018

Our ref 0702180501N052979741

MESEI INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED 2 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS PARK #10-05
THE STRATEGY
SINGAPORE 609930

Dear Sir/Madam

# NOTIFICATION ON TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP FOR VEHICLE NO. YP8054L

We are pleased to inform you that your application to transfer the above-mentioned vehicle has been approved. The Business Transaction Reference No. is 20180207133411687730. You are the registered owner of the vehicle with effect from 07 Feb 2018.

2. The following are the key owner and vehicle particulars for the vehicle. The full particulars are given at Annex A. Please check and ensure that the details are correct.

Name
 Identification No. Type
 MESEI INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED
 Company

3. Identification No. : 199001827W

4. Place Of Passport Issue : 5. Vehicle No. · VP80541

5. Vehicle No. : YP8054L
6. Vehicle Type : B30 - Goods (Open) Lorry (Wooden Body)

7. Vehicle Scheme : Normal 8. Vehicle Make : HINO

9. Vehicle Model : HINO XZU710R-HKFMS3
10. Remarks : To renew the COE, the Providing

10. Remarks : To renew the COE, the Prevailing Quota Premium payable is that of Category C.

3. You can login to LTA's e-Services@ONE.MOTORING (http://www.onemotoring.com.sg) to access a wide range of vehicle-related services using your SingPass 2FA or CorpPass 2FA. For firm and organisation, you can also login using your LTA-issued User ID & Password (up till 30 Sep 2017) or EASY (up till 31 Dec 2017). A separate Transaction PIN is required for the following transactions via the Internet or at our Electronic Service Agents. Please apply for your Transaction PIN before performing any of these transactions. Visit <a href="http://www.onemotoring.com.sg">http://www.onemotoring.com.sg</a> > LTA Information & Guidelines > Transaction PIN & User Account for more information about obtaining Transaction PIN and the documents needed (e.g. Board Resolution for company).

a. Vehicle PIN - Transfer of Ownership and De-registration of Vehicle

b. TCOE PIN - Transfer of TCOE (For Category C and E COE bid under individual)

c. Rebate PIN - Transfer and Splitting of PARF/COE Rebate